# INDIANA \_\_\_\_\_ Members Credit Union

Keeping It Simple

# MEMBER NEWSLETTER

**AUGUST 2022** 



IMCU. **UPCOMING** 

#### **GOLF OUTING** Proceeds will go to support

Teachers Warehouse Aug. 24 - Bloomington

INDIANA = Members Foundation People Helping People

For more details, visit imf4kids.org

**INDIANAPOLIS** 

317.248.8556

**TOLL FREE** 

1.800.556.9268

NCUA

# THANK YOU!



Indiana Members Credit Union is a great place to work, comprised of leadership that fosters a culture dedicated to creative financial processes, enhancing member service, employee success and community involvement. IMCU prides itself on promoting a family-like atmosphere, both for those that work at IMCU and in service to our membership. Our employees enjoy excellent benefits, a generous paid time off plan, bonus opportunities, tuition reimbursement assistance and opportunity for growth and advancement through our many employee-focused initiatives.

Bv: Chantelle Sparks. VP Human Resources, IMCU

In addition, IMCU offers our employees the opportunity to give back to the community. Through our foundation, created in 2010, IMCU employees are encouraged to volunteer and support the communities in which we serve. Below are just a few of recent IMCU contributions:

- One of the primary programs of IMF is to supply backpacks for local underprivileged children. IMF has provided 64,000 backpacks to area students.
- IMCU members have contributed more than 1,028,000 school supplies to area schools through branch collections.
- 3,800 school uniforms have been provided to area schools.
  3,000 books have been donated (Salvation Army's Ruth Lily Women & Children's Center).
  \$121,361.75 in grants has been provided from three different grant programs.

MAKING A CAREER CHANGE? CONSIDER IMCU

• \$230,000 in scholarships has been awarded from Robert E. Martin Scholarship and Ron Collier Family Scholarship funds.

Our employees are a valued, respected and integral part of our organization. We are currently hiring member focused individuals with customer service experience for various positions in the Central Indiana and Evansville area.

We are now also offering a \$1.500 sign-on bonus<sup>1</sup>! Please visit our CAREER PAGE to learn more about the current employment opportunities now available! We look forward to working with you!

# HOME EQUITY LINE-OF-CREDIT SPECIAL OFFER



Now is a great time to take advantage of the equity in your home! Get started on your home projects with a Home Equity Line-of-Credit from IMCU.

# CLICK HERE FOR MORE DETAILS

### LOW RATES ON **AUTO LOANS**

Drive down your monthly payments! We can help you with all your auto loan and adventure loan needs.



APPLY NOW

# LOOKING FOR A **STUDENT LOAN?**



We can help you get the student loan vou need regardless of where you are in your education journey.

# VISIT OUR STUDENT LOAN CENTER FOR MORE INFORMATION





FOLLOW OUR BLOG AT indianamemberscreditunion.wordpress.com



#### **GIFT CARD WINNER!**

Congratulations to member Michael M., winner of the Prime Day \$250 IMCU Mastercard® gift card! He is pictured here with Lori Foudray, IMCU Stop 11 Branch Manager.



#### MEMBER OFFER: UP TO 35% OFF

Credit Report and Identity Theft Monitoring



**MORE INFO** 

#### FRAUD PREVENTION TIP:

Do NOT provide access codes, personal and financial information or digital banking credentials via email, text or to unsolicited callers. Indiana Members Credit Union staff will never contact you for this information. Additionally, Indiana Members Credit Union is not sending text messages to validate transactions. If you receive an email, call or text perpetrating Indiana Members Credit Union and you're unsure if it's real, don't click on any links, do not give out account information and contact your local branch or Member Services immediately.

INDIANAPOLIS 317.248.8556

TOLL FREE 1.800.556.9268

# EARN \$10 WITH A NEW MINOR ACCOUNT

#### Special limited time offer! August 1 – September 30

Get a free pair of shades and your choice of a \$10 deposit or Kids Financial Education Workbook when you open a new minor account!<sup>1</sup>

PLUS take advantage of IMCU's financial education tool, SmartStart, a mobile banking solution that teaches your child to budget, save and earn!



EARN & LEARN

# DISCOUNTED TICKETS FOR IMCU MEMBERS



Scan the QR Code to purchase discounted tickets through September 4, 2022 or stop in your local branch for details!





Purchase two sideline tickets for the price of one for August 27th **HERE** 

#### LIFE'S A LOT EASIER WHEN YOU'RE PREPARED FOR THE FUTURE

The right time is NOW. And the right place is here at Indiana Members Investment Services. Did you know as a member you get access to all of the services and products Indiana Members Investment Services has to offer?

Whether you are just starting out or nearing retirement, it is never too early or too late to plan for your financial future. Our financial professionals offer access to quality services and products, such as:

- Wealth Management
- Rollover Services
- Retirement Planning
- Mutual Funds
- Fixed, Index and variable annuities
- Stocks and Bonds

So why wait? Please call Indiana Members Investment Services today, to speak with an experienced financial professional and start working towards an easier future. Call 317-610-3945 or visit your local branch for more information or to schedule a no-cost, no-obligation consultation.

# INDIANA \_\_\_\_\_\_ Members Investment Services

Securities and advisory services are offered through LPL Financial (LPL), a registered investment advisor and broker-dealer (member FINRA/SIPC). Insurance products are offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. Indiana Members Credit Union and Indiana Members Investment Services <u>are not</u> registered as a broker-dealer or investment advisor. Registered representatives of LPL offer products and services using Indiana Members Investment Services, and may also be employees of Indiana Members Credit Union. These products and services are being offered through LPL or its affiliates, which are separate entities from, and not affiliates of, Indiana Members Credit Union or Indiana Members Investment Services. Securities and insurance offered through LPL or its affiliates are:

Not Insured by NCUA or Any Other Government Agency Guaranteed	Not Credit Union Deposits or Obligations	May Lose Value	
---	---	----------------	--

The LPL Financial registered representative(s) associated with this website may discuss and/or transact business only with residents of the states in which they are properly registered or licensed. No offers may be made or accepted from any resident of any other state.

